GP800NSS33
Caution: This device is sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow ESD handling procedures. 1/9
FEATURES
■ Non Punch Through Silicon
■ Isolated Copper Baseplate with AL2O3 Substrate
■ Low Inductance Internal Construction
APPLICATIONS

C1
Nominal weight: 1600g
Module outline type code: N
E2 - Aux Emitter
C1 - Aux Collector
PACKAGE DETAILS
For further package information, please  visit our website or contact your nearest Customer Service Centre.  All dimensions in mm, unless
stated otherwise. DO NOT SCALE.
GP800NSS33
8/9 Caution: This device is sensitive to electrostatic discharge.  Users should follow ESD handling procedures.
POWER ASSEMBLY CAPABILITY
The Power Assembly group provides support for those customers requiring more than the basic semiconductor switch.  Using CAD
design tools the group has developed a flexible range of heatsink / clamping systems in line with advances in device types and the
voltage and current capability of Dynex semiconductors.
An extensive range of air and liquid cooled assemblies is available covering the range of circuit designs in general use today.
HEATSINKS
The Power Assembly group has a proprietary range of extruded aluminium heatsinks.  These were designed to optimise the
performance of Dynex semiconductors.  Data with respect to air natural, forced air and liquid cooling (with flow rates) is available on
request.
For further information on device clamps, heatsinks and assemblies, please contact your nearest sales representative or customer
service office.
ASSOCIATED PUBLICATIONS
Title    Application Note
Number
Electrostatic handling precautions AN4502
An introduction to IGBTs AN4503
IGBT ratings and characteristics AN4504
Heatsink requirements for IGBT modules AN4505
Calculating the junction temperature of power semiconductors AN4506
Gate drive considerations to maximise IGBT efficiency AN4507
Parallel operation of IGBTs – punch through vs non-punch through characteristics AN4508
Guidance notes for formulating technical enquiries AN4869
Principle of rating parallel connected IGBT modules AN5000
Short circuit withstand capability in IGBTs AN5167
Driving high power IGBTs with Concept gate drivers AN5190
GP800NSS33
Caution: This device is sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow ESD handling procedures. 9/9
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRES
Central Europe Tel: +33 (0)1 58 04 91 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 46 38 51 33
North America Tel: 011-800-5554-5554. Fax: 011-800-5444-5444
UK, Scandinavia & Rest Of World  Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
SALES OFFICES
Central Europe Tel: +33 (0)1 58 04 91 00. Fax: +33 (0)1 46 38 51 33
North America Tel: (613) 723-7035. Fax: (613) 723-1518. Toll Free: 1.888.33.DYNEX (39639) /
Tel: (949) 733-3005. Fax: (949) 733-2986.
UK, Scandinavia & Rest Of World Tel: +44 (0)1522 500500. Fax: +44 (0)1522 500020
These offices are supported by Representatives and Distributors in many countries world-wide.
© Dynex Semiconductor 2001 Publication No. DS5358-2 Issue No. 2.1 March 2001
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION – NOT FOR RESALE. PRINTED IN UNITED KINGDOM
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS
DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
Doddington Road, Lincoln.
Lincolnshire. LN6 3LF. United Kingdom.